OFFICE OF COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT
Fort Bend County, Texas

Term Contract Renewal Form

Solicitation #: Bid 24-057

Title: Term Contract for Purchase and Hauling Road Materials

Contracted Vendor: Allevton Resource DBA Southern Cement Slurry, Li.C

Mr. Thompson,

Our contract with your company for the above referenced expires March 31, 2025. Contract provisions allow for
renewal of this contract if mutually agreeable.

If your company wishes to renew this contract through March 31, 2026 under the same terms and conditions, please
complete the information below and return this form along with a Form 1295 by e-mail to
krystle.sanchezi@fortbendeountyty.gov. Purchasing will then take the matter before the Commissioner’s Court of
Fort Bend County for their consideration. Please respond to this email by 5:00 pm. Monday. December 30, 2024.

£

\'\
% Yes, 1 agree to renewing our agreement with Fort Bend County under the same terms and conditions.
f -
No, I do not wish to renew our agreement with Fort Bend County.

If Yes, please provide a new Form 1295 along with this renewal form by replying to this email. TheForm 1295
must be new; previous [295s are not permitted.

Effective January 1, 2016 all contracts executed by Commissioners Court, regardless of the dollar amount, will
require completion of Form 1295 "Certificate of Interested Parties”. per the new Government Code Statute
§2252.908. All vendors submitting a response to a formal Bid. RFP, SOQ or any contracts, contract amendments,
extensions or renewals are required to complete the Form 1295 online through the State of Texas Ethics
Commission website. Please visit:

https://www.ethics.state.tx.us/filinginfo/1295/

On-line instructions:

Name of governmental entity is to read: Fort Bend County.

Identification number used by the governmental entity is: B24-057.

Description is to read: Purchase and Hauling Road Materials.

After receiving the Form 1295 with a new Certification Number and Date Filed, please print the form and
complete box 6, sign, then email the Form 1295 and this signed Term Contract Renewal
Form to krystle.sanchez@fortbendcountytx.gov. If your company is publicly traded you are not required
to complete this form.

e L

s ! .
e aenamete T S H y IR B N
AR 2NN 7N
R e s LGl DD LD 6N
Signature of Authorized Representative Date

~

e Loooren [zeneed U onete
i F

Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative L




OFFICE OF COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT
Fort Bend County, Texas

Term Contract Renewal Form

Solicitation #: Bid 24-057

Title: Term Contract for Purchase and Hauling Road Materials

Contracted Vendor: Vulcan Construction Materials, LL.C DBA Vulcan Materials Company

Ms. Farrar,

Our contract with your company for the above referenced expires March 31, 2025. Contract provisions allow for
renewal of this contract if mutually agreeable.

If your company wishes to renew this contract through March 31, 2026 under the same terms and conditions, please
complete the information below and return this form along with a Form 1295 by e-mail to
krystle.sanchez@fortbendcountytx.gov. Purchasing will then take the matter before the Commissioner’s Court of
Fort Bend County for their consideration. Please respond to this email by 5:00 pm, Monday, December 30, 2024.

| . Yes, I agree to rengwing our agreement with Fort Bend County under the same terms and conditions.

No, I do not wish to renew our agreement with Fort Bend County.
If Yes, please provide a new Form 1295 along with this renewal form by replying to this email. The Form 1295
must be new; previous 1295s are not permitted.

Effective January 1, 2016 all contracts executed by Commissioners Court, regardless of the dollar amount, will
require completion of Form [295 "Certificate of Interested Parties”, per the new Govermment Code Statute
§2252.908. All vendors submitting a response to a [ormal Bid, RFP, SOQ or any contracts. contract amendments,
extensions or renewals are required to complete the Form 1295 online through the State of Texas Ethics
Commission website. Please visit:

https://www.ethics.state.tx.us/filinginfo/1295/

On-line instructions:

Name of governmental entity is to read: Fort Bend County.

Identification number used by the governmental entity is: B24-057.

Description is to read: Purchase and Hauling Road Materials.

After receiving the Form 1295 with a new Certification Number and Date Filed, please print the form and
complete box 6, sign, then email the Form 1295 and this signed Term Contract Renewal

Form to krystle.sanchez@fortbendcountytx.gov. If your company is publicly traded you are not required
to complete this form.

T | 15/2.8

Sigfiature of Authorized Representative Date

Jolia Tovac D A\\g Lk

Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative




Materials Company

1/15/2025

Fort Bend County
301 Jackson Street
Suite 201
Richmond, TX 77469

RE: Price Adjustment for B24-057 Limestone Rock Asphalt
Brooke,

Vulcan Materials is requesting a price increase for the renewal of contract B24-057. Based off the PPi
Index (PCU2123192123120} for Other Crushed and Broken Stone Mining: Bituminous Limestone and
Sandstone, and Other Crushed and Broken Stone we are allowed a 3.8% increase. Attached is a copy of
the index with the-date range from May 2024 — December 2024. Vulcan is only requesting-a 3.64%
increase which also equates to a $4 increase.

Item Description Original Bid Price Percent of Increase Mew Price w/ increase
Texas ASPPM Grave IV
Cold Mix Material: 5110 3.64% 5114
14180

Please let us know if you may need anything else from us

Sincerely,

Vulcan Construction Materiails LLC



% Producer Price Index by Industry: Other Crushed and Broken Stone Mining: Bituminous Limestone and Sandstone, and
Other Crushed and Broken Stofie peuzizacozianse

Ouservation: Unity, Frequaacy:

e
Dec 2024 403.381 Index Dec 1983=300, Monthly Y1 $Y L10Y Eias
= ose) Mot Seasenaily Adiusted 20240501 to 2241201

Updared: jan 14, 2025 7156 AMCSY

I g B



OFFICE OF COUNTY PURCHASING AGENT
Fort Bend County, Texas

Term Contract Renewal Form

Solicitation #: Bid 24-057

Title: Term Contract for Purchase and Hauling Road Materials

Contracted Vendor: Waller County Asphalt, Inc.

Mr. Dawson,

Our contract with your company for the above referenced expires March 31, 2025. Contract provisions allow for
renewal of this contract if mutually agreeable.

If your company wishes to renew this contract through March 31, 2026 under the same terms and conditions, please
complete the information below and return this form along with a Form 1295 by e-mail to
krystle.sanchez@fortbendcountytx.gov. Purchasing will then take the matter before the Commissioner’s Court of
Fort Bend County for their consideration. Please respond to this email by 5:00 pm, Monday, December 30, 2024.

\/Yes, I agree to renewing our agreement with Fort Bend County under the same terms and conditions.

No, I do not wish to renew our agreement with Fort Bend County.
If Yes, please provide a new Form 1295 along with this renewal form by replying to this email. The Form 1295
must be new; previous 1295s are not permitted.

Effective January 1, 2016 all contracts executed by Commissioners Court, regardless of the dollar amount, will
require completion of Form 1295 "Certificate of Interested Parties". per the new Government Code Statute
§2252.908. All vendors submitting a response to a formal Bid. RFP, SOQ or any contracts, contract amendments,
extensions or renewals are required to complete the Form 1295 online through the State of Texas Ethics
Commission website. Please visit:

https://www.ethics.state.tx.us/filinginfo/1295/

On-line instructions:

Name of governmental entity is to read: Fort Bend County.

Identification number used by the governmental entity is: B24-057.

Description is to read: Purchase and Hauling Road Materials.

After receiving the Form 1295 with a new Certification Number and Date Filed, please print the form and
complete box 6, sign, then email the Form 1295 and this signed Term Contract Renewal
Form to krystle.sanchez(@fortbendcountytx.gov. If your company is publicly traded you are not required
to complete this form.

23"’/ /2/19)202F

Sl ature ef Authorized Representative Date

2@ D DAWSon) V| Ge PRESIDV |

Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative




Fort Bend County Tabulation

Bid 24-057

Term Contract for Purchase and Hauling Road Materials

Term: Through March 31, 2025

Awarded 5/14/2024: All bidders meeting specifications

Texas ASPPM Grade 1V Lawson Alleyton Resource | Vulcan Construction Waller County
Cold Mix - Road repair Number dba Southern Materials, LLC dba Aspahlt, Inc.
material, (price per ton) Cement Slurry, LLC| Vulcan Materials Hempstead
Material: 14180 Richmond Company
San Antonio
Plant/Pit/Siding 16479 $ 110.00 | $ 110.00
Plant to Jobsite-1st mile 16480 $ 0.38
Each add'l mile 16481 $ 024 $% 0.38
Laydown
Plant Location/s Dabney Hempstead
Minimum Order 24 Tons 25 Tons
Pneumatically Mixed Lawson Alleyton Resource | Vulcan Construction Waller County
Cementitious Road Number dba Southern Materials, LLC dba Aspabhlt, Inc.
Stabilizer conforming to Cement Slurry, LLC| Vulcan Materials Hempstead
DMS-4600 (price per ton) Richmond Company
Material: San Antonio
Plant/Pit/Siding 16482 $ 289.94
Plant to Jobsite-1st mile
Each add'l mile
Laydown
Plant Location/s Porter
Minimum Order 12 Tons




	B24-057.Tabulation.CC.5.14.24.w Lawson Numbers.pdf
	Detail Pricing




